Baid Finserv Limited

(Formerly known as "Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.")

Regd. Office: "Baid House", IInd Floor, 1-Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur- 302006 Ph:9214018855 E-mail: baidfinance@baidgroup.in Website: www.baidfinserv.com CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391

Ref No: BAIDFIN/2024-25/40

Date: June 26, 2024

To,

BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block-G,
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400001 (Maharashtra)	Bandra (East), Mumbai
	Maharashtra-400051
Scrip Code: 511724	NSE Symbol: BAIDFIN

Sub: Outcome of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meeting under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015.

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, in continuation to our intimation dated June 21, 2024 with respect to the Schedule of Institutional Investor/Analyst meet we hereby inform that the Company through its Management Representative had participated in the Analysts / Institutional Investors Meeting on June 26, 2024.

The list of Company/Institution/Analysts/Organization who attended the above meeting are given below:

Sr. No.	Company/Institution/Analysts/Organization	Venue/Mode
1.	Vedant Capital	Virtual
2.	Family Office	Virtual

Kindly note that only information available in the public domain was shared/discussed and no Unpublished Price Sensitive Information (UPSI) have been shared/discussed during the interaction with Institutional Investors/Analysts.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully

FOR BAID FINSERV LIMITED (Formerly known as Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.)

SURBHI RAWAT
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
MEMBERSHIP NUMBER: A49694